Preparations: . Vorbereitung: NSLATENNIS
U S E R MAN UAL : 3 z 1.Prepare the required tools. Eng 1 1 Sh 1.Bereiten Sie die benétigten Werkzeuge vor. Deut S Ch 1.Lﬂ§ﬂﬂtﬂ?'ﬂ~i§l'ﬂﬁ‘£’nﬁu. ‘17] EI FCC WARN |m

2.Turn off the switch. 2.Schalten Sie den Schalter aus. 2 ﬂmﬁm’i
1 1 1 i 3.0rdnen Sie alle Teile ordentlich an. Ry Ta
Ein bedienungsanleitung 3.Put all the parts in order. 3 niFasdudauioan.
. , . .
MANUAL de usuario Installation procedure: Wie geht s der installation: Tlsunsupnea: This device compées with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subjoct to the following two
1.Remove the bracket from the light fixture. -—ntternen Sie die fafterung von cer LUtterleuchte. . . a
- 2.Tighten the part in a counterclockwise direction to make it firm 2.Ziehen Sie diesen Teil gegen den Uhrzeigersinn fest, um ihn sicher zu machen. 1. demsdusenaniaid. conditions: (1) This device may nol cause harmiul nlerlerence, and (2) this device mus!
M a n u el d e | ’ Utl I I Sate u r 3.If the roof is a wood ceiling, install the bracket as shown in pict-ure A Make sure the bracket is securely secured 3.Wenn das Dach eine Holzdecke ist, folgen Sie Bild a, installieren Sie die Halterung, stellen Sie sicher, dass die 2. duTudrunauidnutnn i,
I.f the roof is a concrete ceilir‘ig install the bracket as shown in picture.B Make sure the bracket is securel secure.d Halterung sicher befestigt ist.Wenn das Dach eine Zementdecke ist, folgen Sie Bild b, installieren Sie die 3. wmnuasaulummulilifiadnatuduandugl A asasavliilainiadulafumsudlaadauumn acoept any interferencea I-E“:':-'I"'E'j- II'IdIJI:IIH] inferference that may cause undesired UF'E"E"“"
d . x ’ Halterung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halterung sicher befestigt ist. winudaifummupeuniasaguaiusuanddusl B asaseulduilaimaiuldumsudlaaghausiumn

4.Hook one end of the S-shaped fitting to the light fixture and the other end to the bracket . Just like the picture . 4.Haken Sie ein Ende der S-formigen Armatur an die Lampe und das andere Ende an die Halterung, genau wie im Bild.

M a n U a I e Utente 5.Ifntshert t_he _grtoutr:‘d vlzire |ntto the middle position ; Insert the N pole of the wire into the N position ; Insert the L pole 5.Stecken Sie das Erdungskabel in die mittlere Position. 4. L‘ﬁmﬂmﬂﬁ'ﬂuuﬁwmqﬂnitﬁgﬂﬁq s L‘l‘l’"lﬁ'u‘[ﬂu‘lﬂLm:ﬂﬂ’lﬂanﬁ’mwﬁaﬁmﬁ'ﬂwlﬁu EulBEaTunIWENg.
6 Romove the S-shapud fittings ; Hang the 7-shaped hole in the light fixture on the bracket Stecken Sie den N-Pol des Drahtes in die N-Position; 5. ldmeAudllusumianans Taian N assdaidlilushumis N; unsnian Lldaednlalsumia L. Mote: This aquipment has been lested and found o compty with the limils for a Class B digilal
. § N . . tecken Sie den L-Pol des Drahtes in die L-Position. - = .
. ; Ellgz:?:lhtehﬁ fﬁtufri:gfew;i;t:zscﬁtz:if:tf installation . 6.E_ntferner_1 Sif} die S-férmige Armatur u_nd héngen Sie dz_is 7-f6rmig§ Lot.;h an die Lampe an der Halterung. s ;::Ejg;?mtf:;’:}t;::i:E;ﬂzﬂa’;‘l;ﬂ:?ﬁ:;:' device pursuant 143 paﬂ 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits ara deslgned to pmlﬂ-ﬂg
Model number/ Modell / El modelo / Les modeles / modelli 9. Turn on thegswitch The light fixture was. successfully installed ! ! ! 7.Z|e_h(:>n Sie _dle_45¢_:_hrauben fest,_um.elne feste Installation zu gewahrleisten. . y 2 o ’ ’ - .
. . g y . 8.Reinigen Sie die Liifterleuchte mit einem sauberen Tuch. 8. vnanuazaalax A azann. medsonabie prolacion agains! harmiul Imlérienence na eskdenta instaiabkon. This agupment
9.0ffnen Sie das elektrische Tor. Liifterleuchte erfolgreich installiert!!! 9. \ilna3nd Ansanaanindrisa.
. . A o a penerales. uses and can radigle raoo equency enstgy and, if nol irstaked and wsed in
F 2 2 04 - 5 O 0 Remote control instructions: Beschreibung der Fernbedienung: ‘ - o AasLIaNsAILANszazing: el R b bk fi-rie s
1.Install AAA batteries (Battery not included) . If the remote control is not used for a long time, please take out the 1.Legen Sie AAA-Batterien ein (Batterien nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Wenn die Fernbedienung l&ngere Zeit nicht 1 BaaueaT AAA (1£iQNLLumLﬁ'a?) w1t lunpaulnsaiunauwliaeauuasataan iauanies oCl ance @ INsrUchions, may causs il ENCE [0 r3gsd commiincations

verwendet wird, entfernen Sie die Batterie, um Schaden an der Batterie zu vermeiden.

battery to prevent battery damage . A A o ANMNLR LWL ARLLALADS. i
2.The remote control function is shown below . 2.Die Fernbedienungsfunktion ist unten dargestellt. 2 Wt dumemessearinadiald Hiwewer, [hede 15 [0 ?,.lﬂfﬂ.l"l'ﬂe fhal inlerference Wil ol ocou In & [;-:II'[ILI,H&I‘ installation. N
Link fan light (Normally, the remote control and fan light are already linked and O @ Link-Lafterlicht (Unter normalen Umstanden sind die Fernbedienung und die — - . N e oA . this E'I'.HPIT'EN doee cause harmiul eterference 1o rado or Blevsion I'EE'EFH.ICII'I. which can be
| . can be used directly . If there is no link, follow the steps . 1.Turn off the main Lampe bereits miteinander verbunden und kénnen direkt verwendet werden. B ARl AaN (ﬂnml.l.a'l‘iTNVIﬂauTwiﬂLLaz‘MwmﬂNum‘iﬁaﬂmLm:ﬂ’mﬂi‘n’l'ﬂ
power supply to the fan light . 2.Turn on the main power of the fan light and o HWenn sie keinen Link hgbenL, t;tefollgre]n Sie d2ieSSﬁh:itte.31.S(tj:haltLenﬂSiT c::e nulalagngs wnladadlivamudunau 1. dalWnanaasiinnas 2. 1da delarmined b'.r 11.|r|'|||'|,; thie aqupment off and on, the user is ﬂmmﬂ!d i tﬂr o comecl (ha
press and hold this button within 5 seconds . 3.If you hear a beep, the remote is auptstromversorgung des Lifterlichts aus.2.Schalten Sie das Lufterlicht o o . - P o s -
@ connected to the fan light . Try using a remote control to control the fan light .) ein Schalten Sie die Liifterleuchte ein und halten Sie diese Taste in weniger als ‘lﬂwquuﬂm'aqvlﬂw.ﬁmfttawgﬂq;mn’m’lu 591 3. mg’lmﬂutﬂﬂ{mﬂ?‘iuw nieference tl'l' ane of more ol [he lmﬂl\\'lﬂli MeasLrgs;
5 Sekunden gedriickt.. 3.Wenn Sie einen Piepton héren, wird die Fernbedienung aaulnsaazidansanulnwnan aadldslunaaulnsaiianiunuliinas) o
Turn off the lights and fans together erfolgreich mit der Liifterleuchte verbunden.Versuchen Sie, das Liifterlicht mit —Reonent or relocaie the FECETV IR Anienna
der Fernbedienung zu steuern.) 1 “ tl X ||'I1' d
Turn on the light / Turn off the light Schaltet licht und ventilator aus norease (he separation betwoes equipment and Mosver
Turn off the fan Lioht st an / lich Tnlundaaninax —LConnect the equipment into an oullel on a circwl diierent from that to which the receler is
icht ist an / lichter aus
Lighten the lights/dim the light ot / flald conraated.
rehten the Lights/dim the 11ghts Schalt den ventilator ab. ”
. T Taviman ~Consult the deser or an expenenced radiarTV technician for help
@ Switch color temperature {:H {}_ Erhéhen Sie die Helligkeit / Helligkeit reduzieren
EDER uadld / viuaald
@/ Turn down / up the color temperature of the light ('I:() Farbtemperatur umschalten .
bositive £ S . € sIntguugis MWole: The Granbee I8 nol mesponsible for any changes or modifications nol expresshy
ositive fan rotation / Fan reversa [@8 Senken/Erhchen Sie die Farbtemperatur des Lichts !
@ R 1155 / USudgeanmpiduacusa epproved by the party responsite for complisnce. such modifications could void [he users
Night light Liifter vorwarts / riickwarts
, waanvaulldnemin / daunaunmaan E'-l“'ﬂ"".l' to operale the equipment.
Different fan speeds @ Nachtlicht -
1 gear has the least wind , 6 gear has the most wind. . . o @ Tanlnansdu
Verschiedene Liiftergeschwindigkeiten, o o - L e
a a 1 Windkraft ist die kleinste, 6 Wind ist die grofte. ANUTIBINARUNUANANNY The device has been evaluated 1o mesl ganersl BF exposure requirement
@ Timing function 2H INEg | USIANEER , LNES 6 NUTIANFIFA. L
(@) Timing-Funktion, 2H. ® o N Thiz equipment complies with FCC's RF radation exposure kmits eet forth for an uncontroied
~ . ) ANTUAULIAN
Outlet ba Wind switch to natural wind mode Windschaltenin den enywonmenl, Tha déevios and ils anlenna(s) musl nol be co-localed o Wl'ﬂ,lﬁl:tmﬂ with aryy
; ) ) ) natirlichen Windmodus @ aauludalnuaansssuad
larouna Y Mobile phone APP control instructions: Anweisungen zur Steuerung der mobilen APP Tnsfnsisias other arlanng or rEnsmitler.
i i i i isi i NTANNNBNA APP AIUAN Description:
Scan QR code and install APP. Select the desired language in the APP. The operation manual is included in the AP 1.Scannen Sie den QR-Code und installieren Sie die App . Wahlen Sie die gewiinschte Sprache in der APP aus . In der H p

aunu QR Code uagfAnas APP lianmuiisiasnislunall giianisldnusanagly AP
Auusaldatnnsiden.

ELNELE ENELE

Read it carefully and use it . APP befindet sich eine Bedienungsanleitung .Sie kénnen es verwenden, nachdem Sie es sorgféltig gelesen haben.

Important: Read carefully and keep.

Tipp: beglaubigt das lesen und speichern
Consejo: certificado para leerlo y guardarlo
Astuce: authentifier pour le lire et le sauvegarder
Nota: certificazione leggere e conservare
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Preparacion:

Pasos

1.Prepare las herramientas necesarias.
2.Apaga el interruptor.
3.0rganice todas las partes de forma ordenada.

Espanol

de instalacion:

1.Retire el soporte de la luz del ventilador.

2.En sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj, apriete esa parte para que sea segura.

3.Si el techo es un techo de madera, siga la imagen a, instale los soportes. Asegurese de que el soporte esté bien
sujeto. Si el techo es un techo de cemento, siga la imagen b, instale el soporte. Aseglrese de que el soporte
esté bien sujeto.

4.Enganche un extremo del accesorio en forma de S a la ldmpara y el otro extremo al soporte, como en la imagen.
5.Inserte el cable de tierra en la posicion media. Inserte el polo N del cable en la posicién N. Inserte el polo L del
cable en la posicion L.

6.Retire el accesorio en forma de S y cuelgue el orificio en forma de 7 en la ldampara del soporte.

7.Apriete los 4 tornillos para asegurar una instalacion firme.

8.Limpie la luz del ventilador con un pafio limpio.

9.Enciende el interruptor. Luz de ventilador instalada con éxito! ! !

Descripcién del control remoto:

1.Instale pilas AAA (pilas no incluidas). Si el control remoto no se usa durante mucho tiempo, retire la bateria para
evitar dafios en la bateria.
2.La funcion de control remoto se muestra a continuacion.

@ Luz del ventilador de enlace (En circunstancias normales, el mando a distancia
y la lampara ya estan conectados y se pueden utilizar directamente. Si no
tienen un enlace, sigue los pasos. 1. Apague la alimentacion principal de la luz
del ventilador. 2. Encienda la fuente de alimentacion principal de la luz del
ventilador, dentro de los 5 segundos, mantenga presionado este botén. 3. Si
escucha un pitido, el control remoto se vincula correctamente a la luz del
ventilador. Intente controlar la luz del ventilador con el control remoto.)

Apaga las luces y los ventiladores juntos
Encender / apagar las luces
Apaga el ventilador

Enciende las luces / atenda las luces

(@ Temperatura de color del interruptor

@ Bajar / subir la temperatura de color de la luz

Ventilador hacia adelante / ventilador hacia atras

C @ Luces nocturnas

Diferentes velocidades de ventilador, 1 energia edlica es la mas pequef
6 viento es la mas grande.

QOOC @ Funcién de temporizacién, 2H.
N NN N

El Viento cambia al modo
de viento natural

Instrucciones de control de la aplicacion movil:

1.Escanee el cédigo QR e instale la aplicacion. Seleccione el idioma deseado en la aplicacion. La aplicacion viene con
instrucciones de funcionamiento. Lea atentamente y podra usarlo.

ENELE

Préparation :
1.Préparez les outils dont vous avez besoin.
2.Eteignez l'interrupteur.
3.Disposez soigneusement toutes les piéces.

Etapes d'installation:
1.Retirez le support du voyant du ventilateur.
2.Dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’'une montre, serrez cette partie pour la sécuriser.
3.Si le toit est un plafond en bois, suivez I'image a, installez les supports. Assurez-vous que le support est solidement
fixé. Si le toit est un plafond en ciment, suivez I'image b, installez le support. Assurez-vous que le support est
solidement fixé.
4.Accrochez une extrémité du raccord en forme de S a la lampe et I'autre extrémité au support, comme sur la photo.
5.Insérez le fil de terre en position médiane. Insérez le pdle N du fil dans la position N; Insérez le pole L du fil dans la
position L .
6.Retirez le raccord en forme de S et accrochez le trou en forme de 7 sur la lampe sur le support.
7.Serrez les 4 vis pour assurer une installation sécurisée.
8.Nettoyez la lumiere du ventilateur avec un chiffon propre.
9.0uvrez le portail électrique. Lumiére du ventilateur installée avec succés!!!

Description de la télécommande:
1.Installez des piles AAA (piles non incluses). Si la télécommande n’est pas utilisée pendant une longue période,
retirez |a batterie pour éviter de 'endommager.
2.Les fonctions de contréle a distance sont indiquées ci-dessous.

Francais

Reliez la lumiére du ventilateur (Dans des circonstances normales, la télécommande

° et la lampe sont déja liées et peuvent étre utilisées directement.
o S'ils n'ont pas de lien, suivez les étapes. 1.Eteignez I'alimentation principale du
voyant du ventilateur. 2.Allumez I'alimentation principale du voyant du ventilateur
. @ et, dans les 5 secondes, appuyez sur ce bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé.3.Si vous
entendez un bip, la télécommande est correctement reliée au voyant du ventilateur.
Essayez de contrdler la lumiére du ventilateur avec la télécommande. )

®

ALLOFF)  Eteignez les lumiéres et les ventilateurs ensemble
Allumer / éteindre les lumiéeres
Eteignez le ventilateur

Eclairez les lumiéres / tamisez les lumiéres

@K Température de couleur du commutateur

Baissez / augmentez la température de couleur de la surbrillance

Ventilateur avant/ventilateur arriére

@ Lumieres de nuit

Différentes vitesses de ventilateur, 1 puissance éolienne est la plus petite,
6 vent est la plus grande.

@ Fonction de synchronisation, 2H.

Le vent passe en mode
vent naturel

Instructions de contrble de I'application mobile:

1.Scannez le code QR et installez 'APP. Sélectionnez la langue souhaitée dans I'application. L’APP est livré avec un
mode d’emploi. Lisez attentivement et vous pouvez I utiliser.

ENELE

Preparazioni:
1.Prepara gli strumenti di cui hai bisogno.
2.Chiudere il cancello elettrico.
3.Disporre tutte le parti ordinatamente.

Passaggi di installazione:
1.Rimuovere la staffa dalla luce della ventola.
2.In senso antiorario, stringere quella parte per renderla sicura.
3.Se il tetto & un soffitto in legno, seguire Iimmagine a, installare la staffa, assicurarsi che la staffa sia fissata
saldamente. Se il tetto & un soffitto in cemento, seguire la figura b, installare la staffa. Assicurarsi che la staffa sia
fissata saldamente.
4.Aggancia un'estremita del raccordo a forma di S alla lampada e I'altra estremita alla staffa, proprio come nella foto.
5.Inserire il filo di terra nella posizione centrale. Inserire il polo N del filo nella posizione N. Inserire il polo L del filo
nella posizione L.
6.Rimuovere il raccordo a forma di S e appendere il foro a forma di 7 sulla lampada sulla staffa.
7.Stringere le 4 viti per garantire un'installazione sicura.
8.Pulire la luce della ventola con un panno pulito.
9.Apri il cancello elettrico. Lampada della ventola installata con successo!!!

Descrizione del telecomando:

1.Installare batterie AAA (batterie non incluse). Se il telecomando non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo,
rimuovere la batteria per evitare danni alla batteria.
2.Le funzioni di controllo remoto sono mostrate di seguito.

Italiano

@ Collegare la luce della ventola (In circostanze normali, il telecomando e la lampada
sono gia collegati e possono essere utilizzati direttamente.
Se non hanno un link, segui i passaggi. 1.Spegnere I'alimentazione principale della
luce della ventola. 2.Accendere I'alimentatore principale della luce della ventola e,
entro 5 secondi, tenere premuto questo pulsante. 3.Se si sente un segnale acustico,
il telecomando & collegato correttamente alla luce della ventola.Prova a controllare
la luce della ventola con il telecomando.)

Accendi/spegni le luci
Spegnere la ventola

1 3 5||1=
llluminare le luci / abbassare le luci
2)(4)(6 )&%

(D Cambia temperatura colore

[CE [BE Abbassare / aumentare la temperatura del colore della luce
éj@(j@(; entola avanti/inversione della ventola
@ Luce notturna

1 Diverse velocita della ventola, 1 energia eolica € la piu piccola,
2 6 vento € la piu grande.

@ Funzione di temporizzazione, 2H.

Spegni le luci e le ventole insieme

Passaggio del vento alla
modalita del vento naturale

Istruzioni per il controllo dell’APP mobile:

1.Scansiona il codice QR e installa I'APP. Seleziona la lingua desiderata nell'app. L'APP viene fornita con le istruzioni
per l'uso. Leggi attentamente e puoi usarlo.
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